
1690 THE LONDON GAZETTE, APEIL 22, 1859.

No. of
Register.

13th March

14th March

1856.
594 12th March

602

603

604

606

608

610

611

613

615

616

617

621'

623

627

628

634

637

638

639

643 18th March

loth March

17th March

Name and Address of Patentee.

George Spencer, of No. 6, Can-
non-street, Engineer, London

William Brarnwell Hayes, of Man-
chester, in the county of Lancas-
ter, Manufacturer

John Northcote Ryder, of Thames-
street, in the city of London

George Murray, of Whitehill
Point, in the county of Northum-
berland, Engineer

Christopher Duckworth and
Thomas Marsden, both of the
city of Manchester, Manufac-
turers

Joseph Sturge, of Kennirigton, in
.the county of Surrey, and Alfred
Sturge, of Northfleet, in the
county of Kent, Engineers

Isaac Dickson, of Liverpool, in the
county of Lancaster, Builder

Grand de Chateauneuf, of 39, Rue
de PEchiquier, Paris, in the Em-
pire of France, and of 4, South-
street, Finsbury, London, Civil
Engineer

James Murdoch, of 7, Staple-inn,
in the county of Middlesex,
Patent Agent

Prosper Pimonr, of Rouen, in
France, Manufacturer

Charles Durand Gardissal, of 10,
Bedford-street, Strand, London,
Patent Agent, and of 29, Boule-
vart Saint Martin, Paris

Charles Durand Gardissal, of 10.
Bedford-street, Strand, London,
Patent Agent, and of 29, Boule-
vart Saint Martin, Paris, France

William Edward Newton, of the
Office for Patents, 66, Chancery -
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Civil Engineer

Louis Joseph Richard, of Tirle-
mont (Belgium), Sugar Refiner

James Rice, of Foley-place, Sur-
geon, and William Rice, Lieu-
tenant H.E.I.C.S.

Joseph Dumas, of Marseilles, in
the Empire of France, at present
residing at No. 8, Windsor-ter-
race, City-road, in the county of
Middlesex

George Hills, of Bellrnont-hill Lee,
in the county of Kent

Thomas Palmer, of Tavistock, in
the county of Devon, Currier

Robert Thomson, of Glasgow, in
the county of Lanark, North
Britain, Manager

William Graham, of Glasgow, in
the county of Lanark, North
Britain. Master Mariner

Edward Rowley, of West Brom-
wich, in the county of Stafford,
Iron Roller, and John Hadlcvv, of
Birmingham, in the county of
Warwick, Engineer

John Drury, of Paddock, near
Huddersfield, in the county of
York, Machine Maker

Title of Invention.

Improvements in supporting the rails
of railways

Certain improvements in looms for
weaving

An improvement in slide valves of
steam engines

An improvement in the construction
and manufacture of wheels for loco-
motive eugines, waggons, and other
carriages to be used on railways

The manufacture of a new or im-
proved woven fabric

Improvements in rotary fluid meters

An improved propeller for steam ships
and other vessels

A hydro-pneumo-metric gas-meter

An improved mode of manufacturing
cut velvets and other similar fabrics

A certain process for restoring metal-
lic spoiled pens

An improvement in capstans

An improvement in ships' windlasses

Improved machinery for separating
gold and other metals from their
ores

Improvements in sugar manufacture

Improvements in breech-loading re-
peating guns and rifles

An improved description of tile

Improvements in treating fatty and
oily substances so as • to obtain
stearine and oleine in separate slates

Pumps with a new or improved box
and valve

Improvements in weaving

Improvements in marine compasses
and in adjusting the same on board
ship

A new or improved method of shaping
iron

Improvements in steam-boilers for
preventing explosion thereof


