No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
594	1856. 12th March	George Spencer, of No. 6, Can-	Improvements in supporting the rails
602	22_	non-street, Engineer, London William Bramwell Haycs, of Man- chester, in the county of Lancas-	of railways Certain improvements in looms for weaving
603	"	ter, Manufacturer John Northcote Ryder, of Thames-	An improvement in slide valves of
604	. <i>,</i> n	street, in the city of London George Murray, of Whitehill Point, in the county of Northum- berland, Engineer	steam engines An improvement in the construction and manufacture of wheels for loco- motive engines, waggons, and other
606	13th March	Christopher Duckworth and Thomas Marsden, both of the city of Manchester, Manufac-	carriages to be used on railways The manufacture of a new or im- proved woven fabric
608	. **	Joseph Sturge, of Kennington, in the county of Surrey, and Alfred Sturge, of Northfleet, in the	Improvements in rotary fluid meters
610	"	county of Kent, Engineers Isaac Dickson, of Liverpool, in the county of Lancaster, Builder	An improved propeller for steam ships and other vessels
611	"	Grand de Châteauneuf, of 39, Rue de l'Echiquier, Paris, in the Em- pire of France, and of 4, South- street, Finsbury, London, Civil	A hydro-pneumo-metric gas-meter
613	"	Engineer  James Murdoch, of 7, Staple-inn, in the county of Middlesex,	An improved mode of manufacturing cut velvets and other similar fabrics
615	14th March	Patent Agent Prosper Pimont, of Rouen, in France, Manufacturer	A certain process for restoring metal- lic spoiled pens
616	3)	Charles Durand Gardissal, of 10, Bedford-street, Strand, London, Patent Agent, and of 29, Boule-	An improvement in capstans
617	. 33	vart Saint Martin, Paris Charles Durand Gardissal, of 10, Bedford-street, Strand, London, Patent Agent, and of 29, Boule-	An improvement in ships' windlasses
621	<b>33</b>	wart Saint Martin, Paris, France William Edward Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancery- lane, in the county of Middlesex,	Improved machinery for separating gold and other metals from their ores
623	15th March	Civil Engineer Louis Joseph Richard, of Tirlemont (Belgium), Sugar Refiner	Improvements in sugar manufacture
627	,, ,	James Rice, of Foley-place, Surgeon, and William Rice, Lieu-	Improvements in breech-loading re- peating guns and rifles
628		tenant H.E.I.C.S.  Joseph Dumas, of Marseilles, in the Empire of France, at present residing at No. 8, Windsor-terrace, City-road, in the county of	An improved description of tile
634	17th March	Middlesex George Hills, of Bellmont-hill Lee, in the county of Kent	Improvements in treating fatty and oily substances so as to obtain
637	, ,,	Thomas Palmer, of Tavistock, in	stearine and oleine in separate states Pumps with a new or improved box
638	,,	the county of Devon, Currier Robert Thomson, of Glasgow, in the county of Lanark, North	and valve Improvements in weaving
639	<b>"</b>	Britain, Manager William Graham, of Glasgow, in the county of Lanark, North	Improvements in marine compasses and in adjusting the same on board
643	18th March	Britain, Master Mariner Edward Rowley, of West Brom- wich, in the county of Stafford,	ship A new or improved method of shaping iron
		Iron Roller, and John Hadley, of Birmingham, in the county of Warwick, Engineer	
6 t 5	· ,,	John Drury, of Paddock, near Huddersfield, in the county of York, Machine Maker	Improvements in steam-boilers for preventing explosion thereof